OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

FORM – 6 (See Rule 33)

NOTICE OF FINAL PUBLICATION OF ELECTORAL

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the draft electoral roll for the <u>VC08029 – Sialhawk</u> Village Council Constituency of Khawzawl District has been prepared with reference to <u>01.01.2022</u> as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Mizoram (Election to Village Councils) Rules, 2014. A copy of the said roll together with the said list of amendments has been published and will be available for inspection at my office.

Date: 8th August, 2022

Sd/- JAMES LALNITHANGA
Electoral Registration Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11021/1/2022-DEO(KZL)Copy to:

Khawzawl, the 8th August, 2022.

- 1. Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. All District Election Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. All Electoral Registration Officer/ Asst. Electoral Registration Officer for kind information.
- 4. Village Level Officer's, Sialhawk for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. All President, Tuichang North/South Political Parties within Khawzawl District for kind information.

Electoral Registration Officer

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl